

PT Trimegah Securities Tbk is Trusted to be Selling Agent of Retail Sharia Government Bond

Jakarta, January 5, 2016 – After selection process of Selling Agent in connection with the issuance and sale of Sharia Government Bonds for retail investors in the domestic primary market for 2016 Fiscal Year, PT Trimegah Securities Tbk ("Trimegah") is trusted by the Government to be Selling Agent of Sharia Government Bonds (Retail Sharia Government Bond and Sharia Saving Bond). The Retail Sharia Government Bond to be issued is Retail Sharia Government Bond Series SR-008, the sale of which will start on February 19, 2016.

---- ENDS ----



Editor's Note:

About Trimegah

PT Trimegah Securities Tbk (TRIM) is a publicly-listed company on the Indonesia Stock Exchange and Securities Company member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange with several business divisions. Equity Capital Markets Division provides equity brokerage service for retail and institutional clients, and margin lending facility. Debt Capital Markets Division provides Government Bonds brokerage service, including Retail Government Bonds, Sharia Retail Government Bonds, Retail Saving Bonds, and corporate bonds. Investment Banking Division provides equity and bond underwriting, arranger and financial advisory service.

In January 2011, PT Trimegah Asset Management as a subsidiary of PT Trimegah Securities Tbk has obtained its business license as Investment Management company. PT Trimegah Asset Management provides variety of investment products for all asset classes consisting of equity, balanced, fixed income, and money market funds, as well as discretionary funds.

To cater retail clients, PT Trimegah Securities Tbk has 14 branch offices in 12 cities in Indonesia. PT Trimegah Securities Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Financial Service Authority.

For further information, please contact: **Agus D. Priyambada** Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Securities Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Securities Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.